Athens International Airport S.A (AIA) 25% 
Folli Follie S.A. 0.96% 

Table 3: H.C.A.P.s’ Other Subsidiaries Source: H.C.A.P. 2022 Annual Report 

H.C.A.P. Funding 

The share capital of H.C.A.P. amounts to one hundred and forty (140.000.000) million euros, divided 
into one hundred and forty thousand (140.000) registered shares, with a nominal value of one 
thousand (1.000) euros each, according to the conditions of article 21 and 28 of Law 4548/2018. 

The share capital of the company is paid in cash by the Greek Public State (H.C.A.P. Statute, 2023 
H.C.A.P.